VIARICOPA
. ASSOCIATION of
-~ GOVERNIVIENTS -

302 North 1st Avenue, Suite 300 a Phoenix, Arizona 85003
Phone (602) 254-6300 a FAX (B02) 254-6480
E-mail: mag@azmagq.gov A Web site: www azmag. gov

October 22, 2014

Mr. Scott Omer

Multimodal Planning Division Director
Assistant Director of the

Arizona Department of Transportation
206 South |7th Avenue, MD 3108
Phoenix, Arizona 85007

Dear Mr. Omer:

The Maricopa Association of Governments’ (MAG) Fiscal Year (FY) 2014-2018 Transportation Improvement

Program (TIP), approved by the MAG Regional Council on January 29, 2014, requires amendments,
administrative project modifications, and clerical corrections listed as agenda item 5D and listed in Tables A, C,

and D that were approved by the MAG Regional Council on October 22, 2014. Additionally a sheet of '
administrative modifications, identified as Table E, is included in this request as Administrative Modifications to the MAG f
TIP that are not required to be heard by Regional Council. As the Governor's designee, the Arizona Department of
Transportation (ADOT), Multimedal Planning Division is responsible for approval of TIPs and TIP amendments

in the State of Arizona. MAG requests your approval of the amendment and medification of the TIP, which is

necessary to ensure the continuation of the projects involved. In addition to approval of the MAG TIP
amendment and modification, we also request that Arizona Department of Transportation process the necessary
amendment to the relevant STIP as soon as possible to meet the current federal fiscal year requirements,

The approved listings and administrative adjustment for the modification to the FY 2014-2018 MAG TIP and the
amendment to the Statewide Transportation Improvement Program (STIP) are included in the attached tables.
This will be the sixth request to amend the FY 2014-2018 TIP. All of the above mentioned projects are regarded
as either exempt for air quality purposes or are regarded as minor project revisions that do not require
conformity determinations. The conformity consultation process has concluded and the report will follow.

Your support and the assistance of your staff in ensuring the timely progression of these projects are appreciated.
We look forward to a continuing close relationship with the State in meeting the transportation needs of our

region. Please contact Teri Kennedy or me if you need any clarification regarding these amendments.

Sincerely,

-
Dennis Smith
Executive Director

cc Ed Stillings, FHWA Bret Anderson, ADOT
Dominique Paukowits, FTA Denise Scafide, ADOT
Anson Gock, ADOT Patrick Stone, ADOT

_— - AVoluntary Association of Lacal Governments in the Maricopa Region - —_—

City of Apache Junction A Arizana Department of Transportation & City of Avondale A Town of Buckeye A Town of Carefree a Town of Cave Creek A City of Chandler A Citizens Transportation Oversight Committee
City of Bl Mirage A Town of Florence A Fort IMicDowell Yavapai Nation A Town of Fountain Hills A Town of Gila Bend A Gila River Indian Community A Tawn of Gilbert. A City of Glendale a City of Goodyear
Town of Guadalupe A City of Litchfield Park a City of Maricopa A Maricopa County a City of Mesa A Town of Paradise Valley a City of Peoria A City of Phoenix A Pinal County A Town of Queen Creek
Salt River Pima-Maricopa Indian Community A City of Scottsdale A City of Surprise A City of Tempe A City of Tolleson A Town of Wickenburg A Town of Youngtown



Maricopa Association of Governments

Table A. ALCP Project Changes to the Fiscal Year 2014-2018 MAG Transportation Improvement Program and the FY 2015 Arterial Life Cycle Program

Regional Council Approved 10-22-2014

Red indicates a change to the TIP

ALCP - INTIP 9/15/2014
TIP # Agency Project Location Project Fiscal | Est. Date| Length | Lanes | Lanes Fund Local Cost | Federal Cost| Regional Total Cost | Reimb. Fund Regional | 8 Notes: RTP ID
. . . . <
Description Year Open | (miles) | Before | After Type Cost Fiscal Type Reimb. [
Year
Amend: Change project
construction year from 2014 to
CHN14- Old Price Rd at Queen Construct 2015. Reduce project construction
Chandl Int ti 2015 | Jun-15 0.8 6 6 Local 1,854,750 - - 1,854,750 - - - i i ACI-PRC-10-03-G
112¢z ancler | creek Rd Inme::\e/zlrl‘:;nt un oca e e phase costs from $1,923,400 to
P $1,854,750. Project open year
remains unchanged.
- . Amend: Delete TIP listing. Project
Gitbert Elliot Rd-at-Cooper D . 2015  Dec-16 8:5 4 6 Loeal  ———564,000- ——564,060- - - - | |design phase deferred to All-ELT-30-03
108bZ improvement
2016/2017.
A N j i
GLB16- . . Design intersection . mend ncrfease project desugh
Gilbert Elliot Rd at Cooper Dr |, 2016 | May-17 0.5 4 6 Local 1,114,000 - - 1,114,000 - - - { |phase costs in 2016. Defer project All-ELT-30-03
108Dz improvement
open date from 12/2016 to 5/2017.
GLB15- . . Design intersection , |Amend: Defer project open date
Gilbert Elliot Rd at C D 2016 | May-17 0.5 4 6 RARF 492,100 - 492,100 - 2016 RARF 492,100 ! All-ELT-30-03
108DRB toer IOt R At ooper Or 4 provement a (492,100) ' ' from 12/2016 to 5/2017.
GLB17- . . Design intersection , |Amend: Defer project open date
Gilbert Elliot Rd at C D 2017 | May-17 0.5 4 6 Local 127,000 - - 127,000 - - - i AlI-ELT-30-03
108022 toer IOt Rd At ooper Or 4 provement a oca ’ ’ from 12/2016 to 5/2017.
Amend: Delete TIP listing. Project
Skt e e . T e 4 6 Lot S S - - - | |right-of-way phase to occur in AlI-ELT-30-03
TSR rtersection
. 2016.
improvement
Acquisition of right- Amend: Increase project right-of-
GLB16- . . of-way for , |way phase costs in 2016. Defer
Gilbert Elliot Rd at Cooper Dr 2016 | May-17 0.5 4 6 Local 1,200,000 - - 1,200,000 - - - H g All-ELT-30-03
108RWZ s intersection v project open date from 12/2016 to
improvement 5/2017.
Acquisition of right-
GLB16- . . of-way for , |Amend: Defer project open date
Gilbert Elliot Rd at C D 2016 | May-17 0.5 4 6 RARF 840,000 - 840,000 - 2016 RARF 840,000 All-ELT-30-03
108RRB fioer 1ot RAALEOOPErBr 1, ntersection a (840,000) ' ' from 12/2016 to 5/2017.
improvement
Construct
GLB16- N . . , |Amend: Defer project open date
| Elliot R D | 201 May-17 . 4 Local 4,170, - - 4,170, - - - i All-ELT-30-03
108CZ Gilbert iot Rd at Cooper Dr |Intersection 016 ay- 0.5 6 oca 0,000 0,000 from 12/2016 to 5/2017.
Improvement
Construct
GLB17- N . N , |Amend: Defer project open date
| Elliot R D | 2017 | May-17 . 4 Local 1,004, - - 1,004, - - - i All-ELT-30-03
108CZ Gilbert iot Rd at Cooper Dr |Intersection 0 ay- 0.5 6 oca 004,000 004,000 from 12/2016 to 5/2017.
Improvement
Amend: Change TIP ID from GLB17-
GLB18- Construct 102CRB to GLB18-108CRB. Defer
Gilbert Elliot Rd at Cooper Dr |Intersection 2017 | May-17 0.5 4 6 RARF (2,808,166) - 2,808,166 - 2014 RARF 2,808,166 | | : AlI-ELT-30-03
108CRB Imbrovement project open date from 12/2016 to
P 5/2017.
Amend: New TIP listing. Change the
Acquisition of right- = |way ALCP Advance Construct
MMA12- Mari Northern Parkway: f-way f e ject howing in the TIP.
aricopaJNorthernrarkway: - orwaytor 515 | jun16 | 2.5 2 4 local | 8,610,641 - - | 8610641 | - - - @ |Projects are showing in the ACI-NOR-10-03-8
118RWZ County Dysart to 111th roadway widening S Show original cost commitment to
(AC) “ |ROW phase in 2012. Project open
vear remains unchanged.

1/11




Maricopa Association of Governments

Table A. ALCP Project Changes to the Fiscal Year 2014-2018 MAG Transportation Improvement Program and the FY 2015 Arterial Life Cycle Program

Regional Council Approved 10-22-2014

ALCP - INTIP 9/15/2014
TIP # Agency Project Location Project Fiscal | Est. Date| Length | Lanes | Lanes Fund Local Cost | Federal Cost| Regional Total Cost | Reimb. Fund Regional | 8 Notes: RTP ID
Description Year Open | (miles) | Before | After Type Cost Fiscal Type Reimb. 'n<_:
Year
Amend: Change the way ALCP
Advancement Construct projects
Acquisition of right- o are shown in the TIP. Listing reflects
MMA11- Maricopa |Northern Parkway: of-way for o 2012 | Jun-16 25 2 4 STP-MAG (686,731) 686,731 ) ) 2012 |STP-MAG 686,731 ; reimbursement for advance ‘ ACI-NOR-10-03-B
922 County Dysart to 111th roadway widening S construct phase. No change in 2012
(reimb) “ |ROW phase reimbursements.
Project open year remains
unchanged.
Amend: Change the way ALCP
Advancement Construct projects
Acquisition of right- & are shown in the TIP. Listing reflects
MMA13- Maricopa |Northern Parkway: of-way for o 2013 | Jun-16 25 2 4 STP-MAG|  (1,995,077) 1,095,077 . . 2013 |STP-MAG 1,995,077 § reimbursement for advance ‘ ACI-NOR-10-03-B
118RW3Z County Dysart to 111th roadway widening S construct phase. No change in 2013
(reimb) “ |ROW phase reimbursements.
Project open year remains
unchanged.
Amend: Change the way ALCP
Advancement Construct projects
Acquisition of right-  are shown in the TIP. Listing reflects
MMAL3- | Maricopa |Northern Parkway: joftwayfor |, )10 5 2 4 STP-MAG  (1,412,066) 1,412,066 ; - | 2014 |STP-MAG 1,412,066 § reimbursement for advance ACI-NOR-10-03-B
118RWZ County Dysart to 111th roadway widening S construct phase. No change in 2014
(reimb) ¥ |ROW phase reimbursements.
Project open year remains
unchanged.
Amend: Change the way ALCP
Advancement Construct projects
Acquisition of right- o are shown in the TIP. Listing reflects
MMA13- Maricopa |Northern Parkway: of-way for © Ireimbursement for advance
118RW2Z County | Dysartto 111th roadway widening 2014 | Jun-16 25 2 4 |STP-MAG| (1,933,575)) 1,933,575 ) T | 2014 [STP-MAG| 1,933,575 § construct phase. No change in 2014 ACNOR-10-03-8
(reimb) b ROW phase reimbursements.
Project open year remains
unchanged.
Amend: New TIP listing. Increase
ACI-NOR-10-03-B project right-of-
Acquisition of right- = |way phase costs. Change the way
MMA15- Maricopa |Northern Parkway: of-way for © |ALCP Advance Construct projects
118RWZ County  |Dysartto 111th roadway widening 2015 | Jun-16 25 2 4 tocal 7,089,359 ) ) 7,089,359 B B B g are showing in the TIP. Show local ACNOR-10-03-8.
(AC) b commitment to additional ROW
phase costs in 2015. Project open
year remains unchanged.

Red indicates a change to the TIP

2/11



Maricopa Association of Governments

Regional Council Approved 10-22-2014

Table A. ALCP Project Changes to the Fiscal Year 2014-2018 MAG Transportation Improvement Program and the FY 2015 Arterial Life Cycle Program

ALCP - INTIP

9/15/2014

TIP #

Agency Project Location

Project
Description

Fiscal
Year

Est. Date
Open

Length
(miles)

Lanes
Before

Lanes
After

Fund
Type

Local Cost | Federal Cost

Regional
Cost

Total Cost

Reimb.
Fiscal
Year

Fund
Type

Regional
Reimb.

TRACS

Notes:

RTPID

MMA18-
118RWZ

Maricopa
County

Northern Parkway:
Dysart to 111th

Acquisition of right-
of-way for
roadway widening
(reimb)

C + B +to-111th

Wid,

Construct

County Dyvsartto111th

\Widl
Y

¥y Y

2018

Jun-16

2.5

STP-MAG| (5,000,000)| 5,000,000

2 062 611

2062 611
g 7

10017876
g 7

10017876
7 7

2018

STP-MAG

5,000,000

SZ046 01R

Amend: New TIP listing. Change
the way ALCP Advance Construct
projects are shown in the TIP.
Listing reflects reimbursement for
advance construct phase. Increase
total right-of-way phase costs and
reimbursement on ACI-NOR-10-03-
B. Transfer reimbursement from
ACI-NOR-10-03-G. Project open
year remains unchanged.

Amend: Delete TIP listing. All
construction phase local costs
shown in TIP ID MMA15-113CZ.
Project open year remains
unchanged.

Amend: Delete TIP listing. All
construction phase local costs
shown in TIP ID MMA15-113CZ.
Project open year remains
unchanged.

ACI-NOR-10-03-B

ACI-NOR-10-03-B

ACI-NOR-10-03-B

MMA19-
113¢Cz

MMA14-
113CX

MMA15-
113CX

Maricopa
County

Northern Parkway:
Dysart to 111th

Maricopa
County

Northern Parkway:
Dysart to 111th

Maricopa
County

Northern Parkway:
Dysart to 111th

Construct
Roadway Widening
(AQ)

Construct
Roadway Widening
(Reimb)

Construct
Roadway Widening
(Reimb)

2015

2015

2016

Jun-16

Jun-16

Jun-16

2.5

2.5

2.5

Local 29,600,000 -

STP-MAG| (5,063,048) 5,063,048

STP-MAG| (4,939,987)| 4,939,987

29,600,000

2015

2016

STP-MAG

STP-MAG

5,063,048

4,939,987

$Z046 01C

S7046 01C

S7046 01C

Amend: New TIP listing. Change the
way ALCP Advancement Construct
projects are shown in the TIP.
Construction costs committed in
2015. Project open year remains
unchanged.

Amend: Change the way ALCP
Advancement Construct projects
are shown in the TIP. Listing reflects
reimbursement for advance
construct phase. No change in 2015
construction phase
reimbursements. Project open year
remains unchanged.

Amend: Change the way ALCP
Advancement Construct projects
are shown in the TIP. Listing reflects
reimbursement for advance
construct phase. No change in 2016
construction phase
reimbursements. Project open year
remains unchanged.

ACI-NOR-10-03-B

ACI-NOR-10-03-B

ACI-NOR-10-03-B

Red indicates a change to the TIP

3/11




ALCP - INTIP

Maricopa Association of Governments

Table A. ALCP Project Changes to the Fiscal Year 2014-2018 MAG Transportation Improvement Program and the FY 2015 Arterial Life Cycle Program

Regional Council Approved 10-22-2014

9/15/2014

TIP #

Agency Project Location

Project
Description

Fiscal
Year

Est. Date
Open

Length
(miles)

Lanes
Before

Lanes
After

Fund
Type

Local Cost

Federal Cost

Regional
Cost

Total Cost

Reimb.

Fiscal
Year

Fund
Type

Regional
Reimb.

TRACS

Notes:

RTPID

MMA15-
113C2x

Maricopa
County

Northern Parkway:
Dysart to 111th

Construct
Roadway Widening
(Reimb)

2017

Jun-16

2.5

STP-MAG

(7,827,638)

7,827,638

2017

STP-MAG

7,827,638

$Z046 01C

Amend: Change the way ALCP
Advancement Construct projects
are shown in the TIP. Listing reflects
reimbursement for advance
construct phase. No change in 2017
construction phase
reimbursements. Project open year
remains unchanged.

ACI-NOR-10-03-B

MMA18-
118Cz

Maricopa
County

Northern Parkway:
Dysart to 111th

Construct
Roadway Widening
(reimb)

2018

Jun-16

2.5

STP-MAG

(4,081,161)

4,081,161

2018

STP-MAG

4,081,161

S7046 01C

Amend: New TIP listing. Change the
way ALCP Advance Construct
projects are showing in the TIP.
Listing reflects reimbursement for
advance construct phase. Increase
project construction phase
reimbursement from ACI-NOR-10-
03-G. Project open year remains
unchanged.

ACI-NOR-10-03-B

527 466
7

527 466
7

Amend: Delete TIP listing. Change
the way ALCP Advancement
Construct projects are shown in the
TIP. Design phase reimbursements
consolidated in TIP ID MMA16-
112DZ. No change in design phase
reimbursements. Project open year
remains unchanged.

ACI-NOR-10-03-D

MMA14-
112D2

Northern Parkway:
Northern Avenue at
Loop 101

Maricopa
County

Design roadway
widening (AC)

2015

Jun-16

0.5

Local

1,902,438

1,902,438

$7091 03D

Amend: Change the way ALCP
Advancement Construct projects
are shown in the TIP. Project design
phase to begin in FY 2015. Design
phase costs committed in 2015.
Design phase reimbursements
consolidated in TIP ID MMA16-
112DZ. No change in design phase
reimbursements. Project open year
remains unchanged.

ACI-NOR-10-03-D

MMA16-
112Dz

Northern Parkway:
Northern Avenue at
Loop 101

Maricopa
County

Design roadway
widening (Reimb)

2016

Jun-16

0.5

STP-MAG

(1,100,660)

1,100,660

2016

STP-MAG

1,100,660

$2091 03D

Amend: Change the way ALCP
Advancement Construct projects
are shown in the TIP. Listing reflects
reimbursement for advance
construct phase. No change in
design phase reimbursements.
Project open year remains
unchanged.

ACI-NOR-10-03-D

Red indicates a change to the TIP

a/11



Maricopa Association of Governments

Table A. ALCP Project Changes to the Fiscal Year 2014-2018 MAG Transportation Improvement Program and the FY 2015 Arterial Life Cycle Program

Regional Council Approved 10-22-2014

ALCP - INTIP 9/15/2014
TIP # Agency Project Location Project Fiscal | Est. Date| Length | Lanes | Lanes Fund Local Cost | Federal Cost| Regional Total Cost | Reimb. Fund Regional | 8 Notes: RTP ID
Description Year Open | (miles) | Before | After Type Cost Fiscal Type Reimb. 'n<_:
Year
Amend: New TIP listing. Change the
Acquisition of right- o way ALCP Advancement Construct
MMA1S- Maricopa Northern Parkway: of-way for g |projects are shown in the TIP. ROW
Northern Avenue at — 2015 | Jun-16 0.5 4 6 Local 3,350,000 - - 3,350,000 - - - & |costs committed in 2015. No ACI-NOR-10-03-D
112RWZ County roadway widening o .
Loop 101 (AQ) ™ change in ROW phase
reimbursements. Project open year
remains unchanged.
Amend: Change the way ALCP
Acquisition of right- o Advancement Construct projects
MMA14- Maricopa Northern Parkway: of-way for g |are shown in the TIP. Listing reflects
Northern Avenue at . 2015 | Jun-16 0.5 4 6 STP-MAG| (2,339,638)| 2,339,638 - - 2016 |STP-MAG| 2,339,638 | g |reimbursement for advance ACI-NOR-10-03-D
112RWZ County Loop 101 roadway widening S | construct ph No ch in ROW
p (Reimb) N : phase. No cl ange'ln
phase reimbursements. Project
open year remains unchanged.
Amend: Change the way ALCP
o Advance Construct projects are
MMAL4- Maricopa Northern Parkway: Construct ) ‘ 3 |showing in the TIP. Cohstru‘ction
112¢2 County Northern Avenue at Roadway Widening| 2016 | Jun-16 0.5 4 6 Local 8,054,463 - - 8,054,463 - - - § phase costs are committed in 2016. | AC-NOR-10-03-D
Loop 101 (AC) ™ |No change in construction phase
reimbursements. Project open year
remains unchanged.
Amend: Change the way ALCP
Advancement Construct projects
VAL o Northern Parkway: Construct g arfs shown in the TIP. Listing reflects
- 3ri€OP3 I\ orthern Avenue at | Roadway Widening| 2016 | Jun-16 | 0.5 4 6 |STP-MAG| (2,008,124)| 2,008,124 - - | 2016 |STP-MAG, 2,008,124 | g reimbursement for advance. ACI-NOR-10-03-D
D
112Cz County Loop 101 (Reimb) S construct phase. No change in
Y |construction phase
reimbursements. Project open year
remains unchanged.
Amend: Change the way ALCP
Advancement Construct projects
© |are shown in the TIP. Listing reflects
MMA15- Maricopa Northern Parkway: Construct L 8 reimbursement for advancs
Northern Avenue at Roadway Widening| 2017 | Jun-16 0.5 4 6 STP-MAG (3,000,000)| 3,000,000 - - 2017 |STP-MAG| 3,000,000 | & X ACI-NOR-10-03-D
112CZ2 County Loop 101 (Reimb) S construct phase. No change in
¥ | construction phase
reimbursements. Project open year
remains unchanged.

Red indicates a change to the TIP

5/11



ALCP - INTIP

Maricopa Association of Governments

Table A. ALCP Project Changes to the Fiscal Year 2014-2018 MAG Transportation Improvement Program and the FY 2015 Arterial Life Cycle Program

Regional Council Approved 10-22-2014

9/15/2014

TIP #

Agency Project Location

Project
Description

Fiscal
Year

Est. Date
Open

Length
(miles)

Lanes
Before

Lanes
After

Fund
Type

Local Cost

Federal Cost

Regional
Cost

Total Cost

Reimb.

Fiscal
Year

Fund
Type

Regional
Reimb.

TRACS

Notes:

RTPID

MMA15-
113Dz

Maricopa
County

Northern Parkway:
Dysart Overpass

Design Roadway
Widening (AC)

2015

Jun-19

Local

3,784,855

3,784,855

§2092 03D

Amend: Change the way ALCP
Advancement Construct projects
are shown in the TIP. Project design
phase to begin in FY 2015. Design
phase costs committed in 2015.
Design phase reimbursements are
in separate TIP listings. No change
in design phase reimbursements.
Project open year remains
unchanged.

ACI-NOR-10-03-E

MMA16-
113Dz

Maricopa
County

Northern Parkway:
Dysart Overpass

Design Roadway
Widening (reimb)

2016

Jun-19

0.1

STP-MAG

(200,000)

200,000

2016

STP-MAG

200,000

$2092 03D

Amend: New TIP listing. Change the
way ALCP Advancement Construct
projects are shown in the TIP.
Listing reflects reimbursement for
advance construct phase. No
change in design phase
reimbursements. Project open year
remains unchanged.

ACI-NOR-10-03-E

MMA18-
113Dz

Maricopa
County

Northern Parkway:
Dysart Overpass

Design Roadway
Widening (reimb)

2017

Jun-19

0.1

STP-MAG

(2,449,399)

2,449,399

2017

STP-MAG

2,449,399

$7092 03D

Amend: Change the way ALCP
Advancement Construct projects
are shown in the TIP. Listing reflects
reimbursement for advance
construct phase. No change in
design phase reimbursements.
Project open year remains
unchanged.

ACI-NOR-10-03-E

MMA18-
113¢Cz

Maricopa
County

Northern Parkway:
Dysart Overpass

Construct
Roadway Widening
and Overpass (AC)

2017

Jun-19

0.1

Local

30,086,849

30,086,849

$2092 01C

Amend: New TIP listing. Amend
Change the way ALCP Advance
Construct projects are showing in
the TIP. Construction phase costs
are committed in 2017. No change
in construction phase
reimbursements. Project open year
remains unchanged.

ACI-NOR-10-03-E

MMA16-
113¢Cz

Maricopa
County

Northern Parkway:
Dysart Overpass

Red indicates a change to the TIP

Construct
Roadway Widening
and Overpass
(reimb)

2017

Jun-19

STP-MAG

(10,000,000)

10,000,000

2017

STP-MAG

10,000,000

$2092 01C

Amend: Change the way ALCP
Advancement Construct projects
are shown in the TIP. Listing reflects
reimbursement for advance
construct phase. No change in
construction phase
reimbursements. Project open year
remains unchanged.

ACI-NOR-10-03-E

6/11




Maricopa Association of Governments

Table A. ALCP Project Changes to the Fiscal Year 2014-2018 MAG Transportation Improvement Program and the FY 2015 Arterial Life Cycle Program

Regional Council Approved 10-22-2014

Red indicates a change to the TIP

ALCP - INTIP 9/15/2014
TIP # Agency Project Location Project Fiscal | Est. Date| Length | Lanes | Lanes Fund Local Cost | Federal Cost| Regional Total Cost | Reimb. Fund Regional | 8 Notes: RTP ID
Description Year Open | (miles) | Before | After Type Cost Fiscal Type Reimb. 'n<_:
Year
Amend: Change the way ALCP
Advancement Construct projects
Construct g |are shown in the TIP. Listing reflects
MMAL6- | Maricopa | Northern Parkway:  Roadway Widening| ., 0\ g | g 0 4 |STP-MAG| (10,707,494)| 10,707,494 . - | 2018 |STP-MAG 10,707,494 § reimbursement for advance ACI-NOR-10-03-E
113Cz2 County Dysart Overpass and Overpass S construct phase. No change in
(reimb) Y |construction phase
reimbursements. Project open year
remains unchanged.
Amend: New TIP listing. Define
project limits from "Northern
I . Parkway: ROW Protection" to
Acquisition of right "
MMA14- Maricopa |Northern Parkway: of-way for Northern Parkway: 111th Avgto
. 2016 | Jun-20 5.5 - - Local 12,600,000 - - | 12,600,000 - - - ! |Grand." Defer project completion ACI-NOR-10-03-F
119RWZ County 111th Ave to Grand roadway widening
(AC) Year from 2017 to 2020. ?egmfent
right-of-way costs committed in
2016. Increase segment costs from
$2 million to $12.6 million.
Amend: Define project limits from
"Northern Parkway: ROW
Protection" to "Northern Parkway:
Acquisition of right- 111th Ave to Grand." Defer project
MMA15- Maricopa |Northern Parkway: of-way for , |completion year from 2017 to
119RWZ County |111th Ave to Grand roadway widening 2016 | Jun-20 >5 B < |STP-MAG (350,000) 350,000 ) ) 2016 |STP-MAG 350,000 2020. Change the way ALCP ACHNOR-10-03-F
(reimb) Advancement Construct projects
are shown in the TIP. Listing reflects
reimbursement for advance
construct phase.
Amend: Define project limits from
"Northern Parkway: ROW
Protection" to "Northern Parkway:
Acquisition of right- 111th Ave to Grand." Defer project
MMA16- Maricopa |Northern Parkway: of-way for . |completion year from 2017 to
119RWZ County |111th Ave to Grand roadway widening 2017 | Jun-20 5.5 - - STP-MAG| (1,050,000), 1,050,000 - - 2017 |STP-MAG| 1,050,000 | 2020. Change the way ALCP ACI-NOR-10-03-F
(reimb) Advancement Construct projects
are shown in the TIP. Listing reflects
reimbursement for advance
construct phase.

7/11




ALCP - INTIP

Maricopa Association of Governments

Table A. ALCP Project Changes to the Fiscal Year 2014-2018 MAG Transportation Improvement Program and the FY 2015 Arterial Life Cycle Program

Regional Council Approved 10-22-2014

9/15/2014

TIP #

Agency Project Location

Project
Description

Fiscal
Year

Est. Date
Open

Length
(miles)

Lanes
Before

Lanes
After

Fund
Type

Local Cost

Federal Cost

Regional
Cost

Total Cost

Reimb.
Fiscal
Year

Fund
Type

Regional
Reimb.

TRACS

Notes:

RTPID

MMA18-
119wz

Maricopa
County

Northern Parkway:
111th Ave to Grand

Acquisition of right-
of-way for
roadway widening
(reimb)

2018

Jun-20

5.5

STP-MAG

(4,000,000)

4,000,000

2018

STP-MAG

4,000,000

Amend: New TIP listing. Define
project limits from "Northern
Parkway: ROW Protection" to
"Northern Parkway: 111th Ave to
Grand." Defer project completion
year from 2017 to 2020. Change the
way ALCP Advancement Construct
projects are shown in the TIP.
Listing reflects reimbursement for
advance construct phase. Transfer
reimbursement from ACI-NOR-10-
03-G.

ACI-NOR-10-03-F

MMA19-
119RWZ

MMA20-
119RWZ

Maricopa
County

Northern Parkway:
111th Ave to Grand

Maricopa
County

Northern Parkway:
111th Ave to Grand

Acquisition of right-
of-way for
roadway widening
(reimb)

Acquisition of right
of-way for
roadway widening
(reimb)

2019

2020

Jun-20

Jun-20

5.5

5.5

STP-MAG

STP-MAG

(2,078,747)

(2,719,635)

2,078,747

2,719,635

2019

2020

STP-MAG

STP-MAG

2,078,747

2,719,635

Amend: New listing. Define project
limits from "Northern Parkway:
ROW Protection” to "Northern
Parkway: 111th Ave to Grand."
Defer project completion year from
2017 to 2020. Change the way ALCP
Advancement Construct projects
are shown in the TIP. Listing reflects
reimbursement for advance
construct phase. Transfer
reimbursement from ACI-NOR-10-
03-G.

Amend: New listing. Define project
limits from "Northern Parkway:
ROW Protection" to "Northern
Parkway: 111th Ave to Grand."
Defer project completion year from
2017 to 2020. Change the way ALCP
Advancement Construct projects
are shown in the TIP. Listing reflects
reimbursement for advance
construct phase. Transfer
reimbursement from ACI-NOR-10-
03-G.

ACI-NOR-10-03-F

ACI-NOR-10-03-F

Red indicates a change to the TIP

8/11



Maricopa Association of Governments

Table A. ALCP Project Changes to the Fiscal Year 2014-2018 MAG Transportation Improvement Program and the FY 2015 Arterial Life Cycle Program
ALCP - INTIP

Regional Council Approved 10-22-2014

9/15/2014

TIP #

Agency

Project Location

Project
Description

Fiscal
Year

Est. Date
Open

Length
(miles)

Lanes
Before

Lanes
After

Fund
Type

Local Cost

Federal Cost

Regional
Cost

Total Cost

Reimb.
Fiscal
Year

Fund
Type

Regional
Reimb.

TRACS

Notes:

RTPID

Construct

&l
Construction

\Widl
Y

2293 292

13081 161

15975053
7 7

Amend: Delete TIP listing. Delete
project segment (ACI-NOR-10-03-
G). Segment served as a funding
placeholder. Transfer $5.0 million
of reimbursement to ACI-NOR-10-
03-B right-of-way phase. Transfer
$4,081,161 of reimbursement to
ACI-NOR-10-03-B construction
phase. Transfer remaining $4.0
million of reimbursement to
Northern Parkway: 111th to Grand
Right-of-Way project (ACI-NOR-10-
03-F)

ACI-NOR-10-03-G

Amend: Delete listing. Transfer
reimbursement to Northern
Parkway: 111th to Grand Right-of-
Way project (ACI-NOR-10-03-F)

ACI-NOR-10-03-G

Construct

&l
Construction

\Widl
Y

Construct

&l
Construction

\Wid
Y

1165165
7 7

200393

2719 635
7 7

200393
G

Amend: Delete listing. Transfer
reimbursement to Northern
Parkway: 111th to Grand Right-of-
Way project (ACI-NOR-10-03-F)

Amend: Delete listing. Segment
served as a funding placeholder.

ACI-NOR-10-03-G

ACI-NOR-10-03-G

MES15-
125CRB

Mesa

Mesa Dr: US-60
(Superstition Fwy) to
Southern

Construct
Roadway Widening

2015

May-14

RARF

(4,276,960)

4,276,960

2015

RARF

4,276,960

Amend: Increase FY 2015
construction reimbursement by
$46,397.40. Funding to come from
AllI-DOB-10-03 FY 2011 construction
reimbursement to reflect actual
reimbursement that came from the
program.

ACI-MES-10-03-A

1.000-000

Amend: Delete project right-of-way
phase. Project constructed by
developer.

ACI-RAY-20-03-B

Red indicates a change to the TIP

9/11



Maricopa Association of Governments

Table A. ALCP Project Changes to the Fiscal Year 2014-2018 MAG Transportation Improvement Program and the FY 2015 Arterial Life Cycle Program

Regional Council Approved 10-22-2014

Red indicates a change to the TIP

ALCP - IN TIP 9/15/2014
TIP # Agency Project Location Project Fiscal [Est. Date| Length | Lanes | Lanes Fund Local Cost | Federal Cost] Regional Total Cost | Reimb. | Fund Regional | & Notes: RTP ID
. . . . <
Description Year Open | (miles) | Before | After Type Cost Fiscal Type Reimb. [
Year
Amend: Project was completed in
two phases: Phase | (North Half)
and Phase Il (South Half). Change
i for Phase | fi
MES14- Ray Rd: Ellsworth Rd to ConstrucF _ . construction year for Phase | from
Mesa ) Intersection 2013 | Jun-13 1 0 6 Private 5,393,444 - - 5,393,444 - - - { 12014 to 2013. Change open year ACI-RAY-20-03-B
131Cz Signal Butte (Phase 1) R
Improvement from 2015 to 2013. Change funding
source from local to private.
Change funding amount from
$5,300,000 to $5,393,444.
Amend: Project was completed in
two phases: Phase I(North Half) and
Ph 1} h Half). Ch Ph
MES15- Ray Rd: Ellsworth Rd to co"Struc,t ) ) ase |l (South Half). Change Phase
Mesa N Intersection 2015 | Aug-15 1 0 6 Private 2,667,243 - - 2,667,243 - - - i |1l open year from 3/2015 to 8/2015.| ACI-RAY-20-03-B
131CZ Signal Butte (Phase I1) .
Improvement Change funding source from local
to private. Change funding amount
from $5,300,000 to $2,667,243.
Amend: Delete listing. Transfer
$900,000 of reimbursement to ACI-
MES-10-03-A, $3,500,000 to ACI-
e Ray-Rd:Ellsworth-Rd-to- Construct MES-10-03-B, and move remaining
Mesa . . 2025 Mar15 2 4 6 RARFE  —{5;102,811} 5,102,811 2025 RARF | —5;102,811 X . ACI-RAY-20-03-B
Adene S Pt I s e ’ balance of $702,811 into project
savings line. Savings will be
reprogrammed to a different
segment at a later date.
Amend: Delete listing. Transfer
reimbursement to project savings
Flese R . . 2020 SdeID 2 4 6 PRk {2,317,489} 1oz oon Z02C SASs AT den line item. Savings will be ACI-RAY-20-03-B
131CRB Signal-Butte s i
reprogrammed to a different
segment at a later date.
L ) Amend: Delete project design
] ) X R 2 (s} 6 Lot Soenn SO - - — phase. Project constructed by ACI-RAY-20-03-B
e St Mttt
developer.
Amend: New listing.
MES25- Ray Rd: Ellsworth Rd to |Project Savings for \ nt|en ew fisting .
Mesa ) L 2025 | Mar-15 2 4 6 RARF (702,811) - 702,811 - 2025 RARF 702,811 | | |Reimbursement from project ACI-RAY-20-03-B
131SAV Signal Butte Roadway Widening .
construction phase.

10/11



Maricopa Association of Governments

Table A. ALCP Project Changes to the Fiscal Year 2014-2018 MAG Transportation Improvement Program and the FY 2015 Arterial Life Cycle Program

Regional Council Approved 10-22-2014

Red indicates a change to the TIP

ALCP - INTIP 9/15/2014
TIP # Agency Project Location Project Fiscal | Est. Date| Length | Lanes | Lanes Fund Local Cost | Federal Cost| Regional Total Cost | Reimb. Fund Regional | 8 Notes: RTP ID
. . . . <
Description Year Open | (miles) | Before | After Type Cost Fiscal Type Reimb. [
Year
Amend: New listing.
MES26- Ray Rd: Ell th Rd to |Project Savi fi f
Mesa | oY swor O |PTOJECt SaVINBS 10T | 5655 | Mar15 | 2 4 6 RARF | (2,317,189) - | 2,317,189 - | 2025 | RARF | 2,317,189 | |Reimbursement from project ACI-RAY-20-03-8
131SAV Signal Butte Roadway Widening .
construction phase.
Acquisition of right- Amend: Decrease project right-of-
MES14- Signal Butte Road: 9 g \ prol &
Mesa " of-way for 2014 | Mar-15 2 4 6 Local 450,000 - - 450,000 - - - i |way phase costs from $1,000,000 ACI-SGB-10-03-B
132RWZ Elliot Rd to Ray Rd L
roadway widening to $450,000.
Amend: Decrease project
MES14- Mesa Slgnal Butte Road: Construct o 2014 | Mar-15 ) 4 6 Local 1,046,615 . . 1,046,615 B B B ; constructlt?n costs.ln 2014. Split ACISGB10-03-8
132¢cz Elliot Rd to Ray Rd Roadway Widening between city funding and developer
funding.
Amend: New TIP listing. Decrease
MES14- Mesa Slgnal Butte Road: Construct . . 2014 | Mar-15 ) 4 6 Private 1,933,873 . . 1,933,873 ~ ~ ~ ; pro.Ject construs:tlon co'sts in 2014. ACKSGB-10-03-8
132C722 Elliot Rd to Ray Rd Roadway Widening Split between city funding and
developer funding.
Signal Butte Road: P Amend: Delete TIP listing. Project
] > : T 2 4 6 Lot e R - - — construction phase costs were ACI-SGB-10-03-B
g%@z Elliot Rd-+ D\YDA R d Y\AIrJ
committed in 2014.
Sianal Butte Road: Desia dway Am?nd: Delete TIP Iistir}g. ProjAect
13207 Mesa EMiot Re-to-Ray-Rd idening 2054 Marls 2 4 6 toeat 500,000 500,000 - - — design phase occurred in previous | ACI-SGB-10-03-8
years.

11/11



TABLE C: Requested amendments and administrative modifications to the
FY 2014-2018 MAG Transportation Improvement Program (TIP), and the 2035 Long Range Plan’, TIP AMENDMENT #6

Sort: Section, Agency, Location, Work Year

Regional Council Approved 10-22-2014

TIP Amendment #6 Reviewed
Byz
] E a n TIM|R
Work . g5l <| 5| S| C . |Apport. ) R|C|C
Agency | Section 4| TIPID [MAGID Location Work 2129 = = < e Funding PP 3 Federal Regional Local Total TIP Change Request
Year =S8 e s | = Mode Year ¢
3 =
. GLN14- L 30.09. Transit 5307- Amend: Add new project based on FY 2014-2015
Glendale | Transit | 2014 | ° o | 1944 |Citywide: Glendale Route 59 0| o o | No | BUs JaRc | 2014 200,000 220,000 420,000 | ons of 5307-JARC fum ding, of [+ |«
. GLN15- L 30.09. Transit 5307- Amend: Add new project based on FY 2014-2015
Glendale | Transit | 2015 | ©) . | 194 |Citywide: Glendale Route 59 0100 |77 No| Bus JaRc | 2018 200,000 220,000 420,000 | fions of 5307-JARC fun ding. o ||
. GLN14- Citywide: Phoenix and 30.09. Transit 5307- Amend: Add new project based on FY 2014-2015
Glendale | Transit | 2014 | °, " | eos |00 Route 60 O 0o 77| No| BUs JaRc | 2014 146,657 360,000 506,657 | |\ cations of 5307-JARC. fum ding, of [+ |«
. GLN15- Citywide: Phoenix and 30.00. Transit 5307- Amend: Add new project based on FY 2014-2015
Glendale | Transit | 2015 | = L7 | eros | Route 60 01 0|0 |77 No| - Bus JARc | 015 146,657 360,000 506,657 | 1ocations of 5307-JARC fun ding. of | |
. . PHX14- L . Route 17 with 30.09. Transit 5307- Amend: Add new project based on FY 2014-2015
Phoenix | Transit | 2014 | ©,, " | 16380 |Citywide: Phoenix increased frequencies | © | © | O | o | MO | BUs JaRc | 2014 400,000 3,790,545 4190545 | fons of 5307-JARC fun ding, of [+ |«
) . PHX14- L . . 30.09. Transit 5307- Amend: Add new project based on FY 2014-2015
Phoenix Transit [ 2014 1T 16380 |Citywide: Phoenix Extension of Route 10 | 0 0 0 o1 No [ - BuS IARC 2014 200,000 1,782,513 1,982,513 allocations of 5307-JARC funding, o ||
. . PHX15- L . Route 17 with 30.09. Transit 5307- Amend: Add new project based on FY 2014-2015
Phoenix | Transit | 2015 | ©,," | 1630 |Citywide: Phoenix increased frequencies | © | © | O | o | MO | BUs JARC | 2015 400,000 3,790,545 4190545 | fons of 5307-JARC fun ding, of [+ |«
. . PHX15- L . . 30.09. Transit 5307- Amend: Add new project based on FY 2014-2015 o | |
Phoenix Transit [ 2015 4297 16380 |Citywide: Phoenix Extension of Route 10 | 0 0 0 01 No Bus IARC 2015 200,000 1,782,513 1,982,513 allocations of 5307-JARC funding.
. . PHX14- Citywide: Phoenix and Route 29 with 30.09. Transit 5307- Amend: Add new project based on FY 2014-2015
Phoenix Transit | 2014 42217 o158 Scottsdale increased frequencies 0 0 0 01 No Bus JARC 2014 400,000 3,770,899 4170899 allocations of 5307-JARC funding. Mg
. . PHX15- Citywide: Phoenix and Route 29 with 30001 | Transit 5307- Amend: Add new project based on FY 2014-2015 o | |
Phoenbx | Transit | 2015 4307 | %% [scottsdale increased frequencies 0100 01 No Bus JARC 2015 400,000 3,770,899 4170899 allocations of 5307-JARC funding.
. . PHX14- Citywide: Phoenix and Route 3 with increased 30.09. Transit 5307- Amend: Add new project based on FY 2014-2015
Phoenix | Transit | 2014 |~ joar | 197 |riieson frequencies 0| 0|0 g | Mo Bus | Jarc | 20 00,000 27520101 352,070y cations of 5307-JARC funding. i

Page 1 0of 2

Date Printed 10/16/2014




TABLE C: Requested amendments and administrative modifications to the
FY 2014-2018 MAG Transportation Improvement Program (TIP), and the 2035 Long Range Plan’, TIP AMENDMENT #6

Sort: Section, Agency, Location, Work Year

Regional Council Approved 10-22-2014

TIP Amendment #6 Reviewed
Byz
E & . TIM|R
Work ) 2188 <| 5| S| & —|Apport. ) Rlc|cC
Agency | Section 4| TIPID [MAGID Location Work 2129 = = < e Funding PP 3 Federal Regional Local Total TIP Change Request
Year =S8 e s | = Mode Year ¢
3 =
. . PHX15- Citywide: Phoenix and Route 3 with increased 30.09. Transit 5307- Amend: Add new project based on FY 2014-2015
Phoenix | Transit | 2015 |~ yapr | 39967 |riieson frequencies 00 on | Mo Bus | Jarc | 2B 400,000 27520101 352,070 1y cations of 5307-JARC funding. i
. Amend: Increase federal amount from $964,300 to
Phoenix | Transit | 2014 PZ';;T“ 8434 |Regionwide Zg’ff:;s_e;’r:s'ljéz”dard ololo “[ﬁz' No | Transit Bus| 5307-AVN | 2014 984,300 173,700 ; 1,158,000 [$984,300 and total project cost from $1,138,000 10 | | |
i’ $1,158,000 to match ADOT awarded funding.
Central Phoenix ;
. . Amend: Add new project based on awarded FY14
Phoenix | Transit | 2015 | X4 | gy |South Central Avenue, | Multimodal ool o [*] no | Transit | neer | 2014 1,600,000 1,600,000 3,200,000 | TIGER grant. This grant was awarded as partof | |+ |«
4247 Phoenix Transportation 00 Rail
TIGER VI.
Improvement Plan
. TOL14- L 30.09. Transit 5307- Amend: Add new project based on FY 2014-2015 o | |
Tolleson Transit | 2014 2017 31482 |Citywide: Tolleson Zoom 0 0 0 o1 No Bus JARC 2014 128,870 128,870 257,740 allocations of 5307-JARC funding.
. TOL15- L 30.09. Transit 5307- Amend: Add new project based on FY 2014-2015
Tolleson | Transit | 2015 | )" | 3ue2 |Citywide: Tolleson Zoom 00| 0 [T Nof e Bus JaRc | 2015 128,870 128,870 257,740 allocations of 5307-JARC funding, of |of |
Notes

1. Rows in the report are sorted in order by the following columns: Section, Agency, Year and TIP ID. Changes are in red font. Deletions are show in

strike through font.

2. The following are used to indicate MAG Committees reviewing these TIP listings for amendment: TRC = Transportation Committee, MC =
Management Committee, TPC = Transportation Review Committee, RC = Regional Council

3. The year the funds were apportioned by Congress. This item is included only for informational purposes.

4. For federal projects this is the year the project will authorize. For transit this is the year the project will appear in a grant.

5. Changes are in red font. Deletions are shown in strike through font.

Page 2 of 2

Date Printed 10/16/2014




Regional Council Approved 10-22-2014

TABLE D: Requested amendments and administrative modifications to the
FY 2014-2018 MAG Transportation Improvement Program (TIP), and the 2035 Long Range Plan’, TIP AMENDMENT #6

Sort: Section, Agency, Location, Work Year

TIP Amendment #6 Reviewed
Byz
E & . TIM|R
Work ) 2188 <| 5| S| & —|Apport. ) Rlc|cC
Agency | Section 4| TIPID [MAGID Location Work 2129 = = < e Funding PP 3 Federal Regional Local Total TIP Change Request
Year =S58 2 s | = Mode Year ¢
3 =
’ DOT11- 10: 32nd St - SR202L, L For information only: Material Cost Change. See
ADOT | Highway | 2011 100 | 5 [santan, phase 1 RIW Acquisition mwlo|o|-— No | - Freeway | RARF | 2011 - 71,000,000 - 71,000,000 | 17RWR. of |of |
’ DOT12- 10: 32nd St - SR202L, - . For information only: Material Cost Change. See
ADOT Highway | 2012 17 20988 Santan, Phase 2 R/W Acquisition 11110 | 10 | -~ No | --- Freeway IM 2012 23,480,700 1,419,300 24,900,000 DOTI2-117RW2. of |of |«
Amendment: Material Cost Change. Add separate
) workphase to reflect total project budget increase of
ADOT | Highway | 2015 ﬁ?gﬁé 20988 éz'nﬁﬂdpsht;sim’ RIW Acquisition 11|10 | 10 | -~ No | - Freeway | NHPP | 2015 7,100,000 3,000,000 - 10,100,000 ($10,100,000. Use $3,000,000 of RARF-HURF from [ [~ |~
' DOT15-179 and $7,100,000 of NHPP funding from
RTP cash flow.
Amendment: Change project location from "Cotton
, DOT15- 10: Cotton Lane - . . Lane - Dysart Rd" to "Cotton Lane - Litchfield Rd". o | |
ADOT Highway | 2015 262 1888 Litchfield Rd Design FMS 4 110 | 10 No Freeway | CMAQ 2015 471,500 28,500 500,000 MAG Mode incorrectly listed as ITS. Change to
Freeway.
Amendment: Change project location from "Cotton
’ DOT18- 10: Cotton Lane - Lane - Dysart Rd" to "Cotton Lane - Litchfield Rd".
ADOT | Highway | 2018 | =~ 1688 | R Construct FMS 40110 | 10 | - No | - Freeway | CMAQ | 2018 3,922,880 237,120 - 4160000 | o incorrectly fisted as ITS. Change to of |of |
Freeway.
, DOT13- 10: Litchfield Rd - 83rd T R I TS D Ve . Amendment: Change project location from "Dysart o | |
ADOT Highway | 2013 110D 43116 Ave Design FMS 7 (10| 10 No Freeway NHS 2013 565,800 34,200 600,000 Rd - 83rd Ave" to "Litchfield Rd - 83rd Ave".
’ DOT16- 10: Litchfield Rd - 83rd Amendment: Change project location from "Dysart
ADOT | Highway | 2015 | =, " | 4316 |\ Construct FMS 7010 |10 No | - Freeway | CMAQ | 2015 5,186,500 313,500 5,500,000 |0 oo Ave" to "Litchfield Rd - 83rd Ave". of |of |
ADOT | Highway | 2014 | POTH | 1oopy |20 RaYRd-WidHorse et Fms 3|8 |8 No | - Freeway | NHPP | 2014 754,400 45,600 - 800,000 | 1€vical- MAG Mode incorrectly isted as ITS. of | |
460 Pass Change to Freeway.
DOT15- 17: Cactus Rd, Design Pump Station Amendment: Add a new pump station rehabilitation
ADOT Highway | 2015 16391 | Thunderbird Rd and gn Pump 03| 8 8 | - No | - Freeway [ NHPP 2015 204,631 - 12,369 217,000 ) T pump of |of |
422 Rehabilitation design project in fiscal year 2015 for $217,000.
Greenway Rd
202 (Red Mountain Fwy): - ) )
ApoT | Highway | 2014 | POT* | 16850 [Loop 101 (Pima Fwy)to R acquisition 68|10 — No | — Freeway | NHPP | 2014 4,243,500 256,500 - 4,500,000 |C1erical MAG Mode incorrectly listed as ITS. | |
181 - Change to Freeway.
Gilbert Rd
ADOT | Highway | 2016 | POTY" | 17 [202 (Santan Fwy):Dobson oo i s 55| 6 | 6 | - No | - Freeway | CMAQ | 2016 5,940,900 359,100 - 6,300,000 |C1erical MAG Mode incorrectly listed as ITS. | |
460 Rd - Ray Rd Change to Freeway.

Page 1 of 5 Date Printed 10/16/2014



TABLE D: Requested amendments and administrative modifications to the
FY 2014-2018 MAG Transportation Improvement Program (TIP), and the 2035 Long Range Plan’, TIP AMENDMENT #6

Sort: Section, Agency, Location, Work Year

Regional Council Approved 10-22-2014

TIP Amendment #6 Reviewed
Byz
E & . TIM|R
Work ) 2188 <| 5| S| & —|Apport. ) R|C|C
Agency | Section 4| TIPID [MAGID Location Work 2129 = = < e Funding PP 3 Federal Regional Local Total TIP Change Request
Year =S58 2 s | = Mode Year ¢
5 =
ADOT | Highway | 2015 | POTES" | 13 [202 (Santan Fay):RayRd - \poor s 55| 6 | 6 | - No | - Freeway | CMAQ | 2015 471,500 28,500 - 500,000 | C1érical: MAG Mode incorrectly listed as ITS. | |
463 Broadway Rd Change to Freeway.
ADOT | Highway | 2017 | POTY | 12336 |202 (Santan Fuy): RayRd- | i ems 55| 6| 6 | — No | - Freeway | CMAQ | 2017 4,828,160 291,840 . 5,120,000 | Clerical- MAG Mode incorrectly fisted as ITS. of | |
460 Broadway Rd Change to Freeway.
A0OT | ighway | 2015 | PO | suese [303: 1-10- Northem Ave  |Design FMS 5066 | No | - Freeway | CMAQ | 2015 471,500 28,500 - 500,000 |Clerical: MAG Mode incorrectly listed as ITS. o ||+
464 Change to Freeway.
ADOT | Highway | 2018 | POT | assee [303: 110 - Northern Ave  |Construct FMS 5|6 |6 | No | - Freeway | CMAQ | 2018 3,922,880 237,120 - 4,160,000 | Clérical- MAG Mode incorrectly fisted as ITS. of | |
461 Change to Freeway.
ADOT | ighway | 2016 | POT2®" | asaus [303; Lake Pleasant Rd - 1-17 |Design FMS 3 R R - No | - Freeway | CMAQ | 2016 518,650 31,350 - 550,000 |Clerical: MAG Mode incorrectly listed as ITS. o ||+
462 Change to Freeway.
ADOT Highway | 2016 DOT16- 27800 303: anhernAve- Design FMS 6 6 6 | com No | womm Freeway | CMAQ 2016 518,650 31,350 . 550,000 Clerical: MAG Mode incorrectly listed as ITS. o | |
461 Clearview Blvd Change to Freeway.
60 (Superstition Fwy): ) —
. DOT15- ! . Amendment: Add a new drainage study project in
NEW |Stapley Dr to Greenfield ~|Drainage Study | 4 | 10 | 10 | —— | No | - 91,000 91,000 ;. o |
ADOT Highway | 2015 4 ;tdapley Dr to Greenfield  [Drainage Study 4110 | 10 No Freeway State 2015 , , fiscal year 2015 for $91,000.
DOT15 60 (Grand Ave): Thompson |Construct Traffic Freeway RARF
i s LR 0| 6 | 6 | | No | - ) - - : j . of |of |«
ADOT Highway | 2016 156C 36542 Ranch (Thunderbird) Interchange 0 6 6 No Inter(;hang HURF 2016 7,000,000 7,000,000 [Amendment: Defer project from 2015 to 2016.
60 (Superstition Fwy): } } . . _—
ADOT | Highway | 2015 | POT25" | 1aate [Stapley Dr, Gilbert Rd, val |PE5197 PUMP Station | o )4 4g 199 | . No | - Freeway | NHPP | 2015 337,594 20,406 358,000 |Amendment: Add a new pump station rehabiltation | s |z |
423 - Rehabilitation design project in fiscal year 2015 for $358,000.
Vista Dr & 48th St
. DOT15- 60(Grand Ave): New River  |Designbridge | ., [ - | o | | no | Amendment: Increase federal/local costs from o | |
ADOT Highway | 2015 418 11184 WB £314 rehabilitation 02| 6 6 No Street NHPP 2015 248,009 14,991 263,000 $235.750/514,250 to $248,009/$14,991.
. DOI—lé— ar\: S, Rd-t4 Construct Drain. g £4096 . .
ADOT | Highway | 205 | = % | a1z ||t 5| 8| 8 | — | No | — | Freeway | STRAZ | 2015 | — 893064 . ———948,000 | Amendment: Delete project from TIP. of |of |

Page 2 of 5

Date Printed 10/16/2014




TABLE D: Requested amendments and administrative modifications to the
FY 2014-2018 MAG Transportation Improvement Program (TIP), and the 2035 Long Range Plan’, TIP AMENDMENT #6

Sort: Section, Agency, Location, Work Year

Regional Council Approved 10-22-2014

TIP Amendment #6 Reviewed
Byz
E & . T|M|R
Work ) 2188 <| 5| S| & —|Apport. ) Rlc|cC
Agency | Section 4| TIPID [MAGID Location Work 2129 = = < e Funding PP 3 Federal Regional Local Total TIP Change Request
Year =S58 2 s | = Mode Year ¢
3 =
ADOT Highway | 2015 DOT15- 21950 Interstate 10: Avondale Blvd (?onstruct and install 2 ol o e No | o Freeway | CMAQ 2015 51,045 3,086 54,131 Clerical: MAG Mode incorrectly listed as ITS. ||
461C to Dysart Road fiber Change to Freeway.
bPS Ofﬁcers o Co- For information only: Added a new partially funded
Locate in the ADOT R o
DOTI5- Traffic Operations administrative project in State FY 2015 for $50,000.
ADOT Highway | 2015 18902 |MAG Region wide A 0 0 0| - No | --- Freeway | STP-AZ | 2015 47,150 2,850 50,000 |Partial programming to cover approximately 7-8 of |«
460 Center. Administration X
months for one FTE and small equipment
and procure small
’ procurement.
equipment.
DPS Officers to Co- Amendmgm: Add a new admlmstratlve project, and
. small equipment procurement in State FY 2015 for
DOT15 Locate in the ADOT 2 of 3 listings for project. Balance of FY2015 one
i " | 18902 jon wi i jons | 0] 0] 0| | No [ - - . of |«
ADOT Highway | 2015 460A2 MAG Region wide Traffic Opergtlpns ) 0 0 0 No Freeway | STP-AZ | 2015 165,025 9,975 175,000 half share ADOT and MAG. Total project cost first
Center. Administration "
and small equipment year $450,000. Pilot program for three years only
’ (2015, 16, 17).
DPS Officers to Co- Amendment: Add a new administrative project in
DOTI5- Locate in the ADOT State FY 2015 for 3 of 3 listings for project. Balance
ADOT Highway | 2015 18902 |MAG Region wide Traffic Operations 0 0 0 | - No | - Freeway | RARF 2015 225,000 225,000 |of FY2015, one half share ADOT and MAG. Total |« | |«
460A3 L . . N |
Center. Administration project cost first year $450,000. Pilot program for
and small equipment. three years only (2015, 16, 17).
DPS Officers to Co- Amendment: Add a new administrative project in
) DOT16- . ] Locate in the ADOT State FY 2016 for 1 of 2 listings. Total project cost
ADOT | Highway | 2016 | = " | 18902 |MAG Region wide Traffic Operations o|lo]o No Freeway | STP-AZ | 2016 200,388 12,113 212500 | and third year $425,000. Pilot program for of |of |
Center three years only (2015, 16, 17).
DPS Officers to Co- Amendment: Add a new administrative project in
) DOT16- . . Locate in the ADOT State FY 2016 for 2 of 2 listings. Total project cost
18902 ) Mol oo | | No | e ) ¢ of | |
ADOT Highway | 2016 464A2 MAG Region wide Traffic Operations 010 0 No Freeway | RARF 2016 212,500 212,500 second and third year $425,000. Pilot program for
Center three years only (2015, 16, 17).
DPS Officers to Co- Amendment: Add a new administrative project in
. DOT17- . . Locate in the ADOT State FY 2017 for 1 of 2 listings. Total project cost
ADOT | Highway | 2017 | =/ " | 18902 |MAG Region wide Traffic Operations olofo No Freeway | STP-AZ | 2017 200,388 12,113 212500 | and third year $425,000. Pilot program for of |of |
Center three years only (2015, 16, 17).
DPS Officers to Co- Amendment: Add a new administrative project in
) DOT17- . . Locate in the ADOT State FY 2017 for 2 of 2 listings. Total project cost
18902 ) Mol oo | | No | e i ¢ o |«
ADOT Highway | 2017 462A2 MAG Region wide Traffic Operations 010 0 No Freeway | RARF 2007 212,500 212,500 second and third year $425,000. Pilot program for
Center three years only (2015, 16, 17).
ADOT | Highway | 2014 DOTI3- | 1609 |MAG regionwide Freeway Service Patrols | 0 | 0 [ 0 [ - No | -=m- Freeway | State | 2014 - 900,000 900,000 Clerical: MAG Mode incorrectly listed as ITS. of |of |
946 Change to Freeway.
ADOT Highway | 2014 DOTI4 | 16009 |MAG regionwide Freeway Service Patrols | 0 | 0 | 0 | - No | - Freeway | State 2014 - 900,000 900,000 Clerical: MAG Mode incorrectly listed as ITS. of |of |«
160 Change to Freeway.

Page 3 of 5

Date Printed 10/16/2014




TABLE D: Requested amendments and administrative modifications to the
FY 2014-2018 MAG Transportation Improvement Program (TIP), and the 2035 Long Range Plan’, TIP AMENDMENT #6

Sort: Section, Agency, Location, Work Year

Regional Council Approved 10-22-2014

TIP Amendment #6 Reviewed
Byz
E & . TIM|R
Work ) 2188 <| 5| S| & —|Apport. ) Rlc|cC
Agency | Section 4| TIPID [MAGID Location Work 2129 = = < e Funding PP 3 Federal Regional Local Total TIP Change Request
Year =S58 2 s | = Mode Year ¢
3 =
ADOT | Highway | 2014 | POT* | 16054 |MAG Regionwide Upgrade Dynamic olo|o]| - No | e Freeway | NHPP | 2014 754,400 45,600 800,000 | Clérical: MAG Mode incorrectly listed as ITS. of | |
439 Message Signs (DMS) Change to Freeway.
) DOTI5- o Advance-AcguireRight e Amendment: Delete project. Funding transferred to
ADOT H gh way 30990 MAGFe@enW&de o g J— J— Freeway 3,000,000 3,000,000
2015 179 e 0 0 0 No HURF 2018 DOT12-117RW2. el
A0OT | Highway | 2015 | POT25 | 16000 MAG regionwide Freeway Senvice Patrols | 0 | 0 | 0 | - No | - Freeway | State | 2015 - 1,000,000 1,000,000 |C1€rical: MAG Mode incorrectly isted as ITS. o ||+
182 Change to Freeway.
ADOT Highway | 2016 BOTIE | 15009 |MAG regionwide Freeway Service Patrols | 0 | 0 | 0 | - No | - Freeway | State 2016 - 1,000,000 1,000,000 Clerical: MAG Mode incorrectly listed as ITS. of |of |«
409 Change to Freeway.
ADOT | Highway | 2016 | POT26 | 13227 |MAG regionwide Design/Construct FMS | | o | o | . No | e Freeway | CMAQ | 2016 1,244,760 75,240 1,320,000 | C1erical: MAG Mode incorrectly listed as ITS. of | |
463 Rehabilitation Change to Freeway.
ADOT | Highway | 2017 BOTIZ- | 16009 |MAG regionwide Freeway Service Patrols | 0 | 0 [ 0 | - No | -em- Freeway | State | 2017 - 1,000,000 1,000,000 Clerical. MAG Mode incorrectly listed as ITS. of | |
404 Change to Freeway.
’ DOT17- - Construct FMS Clerical: MAG Mode incorrectly listed as ITS.
13227 o oo 0| | No | e 4, 205,2 of |of |+
ADOT Highway | 2017 461 MAG regionwide Rehabiltation, Phase 2 0 0 0 No Freeway CMAQ 2017 3,394,800 05,200 3,600,000 Change to Freeway.
ADOT Highway | 2018 DOTI& | 509 |MAG regionwide Freeway Service Patrols | 0 | 0 | 0 | - No | - Freeway | State 2018 - 1,000,000 1,000,000 Clerical: MAG Mode incorrectly listed as ITS. of |of |«
406 Change to Freeway.
) DOT18- - Design FMS Clerical: MAG Mode incorrectly listed as ITS.
13227 2 oo 0| | No | e 77,2 22 4 of |of |+
ADOT Highway | 2018 462 MAG regionwide Rehabiltation, Phase 3 0 0 0 No Freeway CMAQ 2018 377,200 ,800 00,000 Change to Freeway.
) Admin: Change funding source from STP-MAG to
ADOT | Highway | 2015 | POTES" | 5 |SR24 (Gateway Freeway): |Repaymentof advanced | | o | o | . No | Freeway | NHPP | 2015 500000 | 77,335,000 ; 77,835,000 |NHPP. SR-24 was designated part of the NHS on | | |
198 L202 to Ellsworth. construction.
October 1, 2012.
Install Signal S7118 Admin: Reduce local funding by $205,579 due to
Goodyear | Highway | 2015 GDYL4- | gy |Van Buren Street - Estiella | eotions and 2100 |- No [oic/o1| ITS CMAQ | 2015 749,164 45,284 794,448 |updated cost estimates. No change to federal of |of |
101 Parkway to Cotton Lane )
ITS Components D funding.

Page 4 of 5

Date Printed 10/16/2014




TABLE D: Requested amendments and administrative modifications to the
FY 2014-2018 MAG Transportation Improvement Program (TIP), and the 2035 Long Range Plan’, TIP AMENDMENT #6

Sort: Section, Agency, Location, Work Year

Regional Council Approved 10-22-2014

TIP Amendment #6 Reviewed
Byz
E & . T|M|R
Work ) 2188 <| 5| S| & —|Apport. ) Rlc|cC
Agency | Section 4| TIPID [MAGID Location Work 2129 = = < e Funding PP 3 Federal Regional Local Total TIP Change Request
Year =S8 e s | = Mode Year ¢
3 =
PHX14- Federal-aid Highway SBAGO Amend: ADOT awarded Federal funding. Change
Phoenix | Highway | 2015 141 46556 | Various locations System Bridge 0[O0 ]| 0 [ - No 01C Street STP-AZ | 2015 176,624 10,676 187,300 (project description to reflect work. Change total of [+ |«
Inspections funding to reflect actual inspection costs.
PHX14- Off Federal-aid Spa61 Amend: ADOT awarded Federal funding. Change
Phoenix Highway | 2015 110 33174 |Various locations Highway System 0 0 0 | - No 01C Street STP-AZ | 2015 63,700 3,850 67,550 |project description to reflect work. Change total of |of |«
Bridge Inspections funding to reflect actual inspection costs.
) ) PHX15- . . Pontis-HVirtis-Softwars . Amend: Delete project. No longer using software for
33107 |VariousLocations T ) —_— —_— 102184 102184 | - of |of |
Phoenix | Highway | 2015 107 0 0 0 Ne Bridge Local 2015 - bidge inspections.
Grand Avenue and 111th  |Multiuse Path and
Avenue to Olive Avenue  |Peoria Ave .
Youngtown | Highway | 2013 YTNIZ o762 {and Agua Fria Parkway  straightening to 5122 |- No | - Bike/Ped | STP-TEA | 2013 94,300 5,700 100,000 Amend: Add separate workphase for STP-TEA |z |0 | p
101D2 . . funding allocated to design phase.
(Approximately 117th accomodate multiuse
Avenue). path: design
E\Z:ﬂe/-\t\;egl::/:ngelnllﬁhan d Multiuse Path and Peoria
Youngtown | Highway | 2014 | YN | 0762 |Agua Fria Parkuiay Ave sagtening o | g | 5 | 5 | No | - BikelPed | STP-TEA | 2014 42,845 57,155 100,000 [Amend: Add $42.845 of STP.TEA unding 0 1. | # | p
101 ) accomodate multiuse workphase and increase local cost by $7,155.
(Approximately 117th -
path: ROW acquistion.
Avenue).
Grand Avenue and LL1th Multiuse Path and Peoria
YTNI4- Avenue to Olive Avenue and Ave straichtening to $5940 Amend: Add $200,000 of local funding to reflect
Youngtown | Highway | 2015 20762 |Agua Fria Parkway ghtening 5022 No Bike/Ped | CMAQ | 2015 292,800 357,200 650,000 |cost estimates for road straightening and path of [+ |«
101 ) accomodate multiuse 01C !
(Approximately 117th ) - construction.
path: Construction phase
Avenue).
Notes

1. Rows in the report are sorted in order by the following columns: Section, Agency, Year and TIP ID. Changes are in red font. Deletions are show in

strike through font.

2. The following are used to indicate MAG Committees reviewing these TIP listings for amendment: TRC = Transportation Committee, MC =

Management Committee, TPC = Transportation Review Committee, RC = Regional Council

3. The year the funds were apportioned by Congress. This item is included only for informational purposes.

4. For federal projects this is the year the project will authorize. For transit this is the year the project will appear in a grant.

Page 5 of 5

5. Changes are in red font. Deletions are shown in strike through font.

Date Printed 10/16/2014



TABLE E: Requested administrative modifications to the
FY 2014-2018 MAG Transportation Improvement Program (TIP), and the 2035 Long Range Plan’, TIP AMENDMENT #6

Sort: Section, Agency, Location, Work Year

TIP Amendment #6
o1y E a. n
Work . gl8g<| | S| o _|Apport. )
gency | Section a MAG ID ocation or 2l 5| I = < MAG Funding op 3 Federal Regional Local Total TIP Change Request
A TIPID Locat Work = £ 2 2| 2
Year =S8 2 = | £ | Mode Year
3 =
Countywide at Clovis Admin: Combine MMA15-403, MMA16-402, and
Maricopa . MMALS- Campbell, Loma Linda & Purchgse gducayonal MMA17-405 as one I|St|r)g with work to be dong in
Highway | 2015 4374 materials, incentives and| 0 0 0 | -~ No | - Safety | TAP-MAG| 2015 120,793 9,301 130,095 |2015. Reduce total funding by $4000 for one-time
County 403 EAGLE College Prep ) ) ] ’
Elementary Schools services ADOT review fee in FY2015. RC approved funding
changes 8/27/2014.
] " Admin: Combine MMA15-404, MMA16-403, and
Countywide at Madison . Lo S
Maricopa _ MMALS- Rose, Madison Heights & Purch_ase _educa_tlonal MMA17-406 as one I|st|ng with work to be dong in
Highway | 2015 2415 - materials, incentivesand| 0 | 0 0| — No [ - Safety | TAP-MAG| 2015 124,191 9,507 133,698 |2015. Reduce total funding by $4000 for one-time
County 404 Joseph Zito Elementary : ) B ’
Schools services ADOT review fee in FY2015. RC approved funding
changes 8/27/2014.
. ) R e ] ) ) ]
Maricopa- | . MMALE- Campbell-LomaLinda& o - Admin: Delete project. Combined with MMA15-403.
th"a{‘ mateﬂal—s—meﬂwe& P P Safe{l AR MA(’ 40 548 4 451 44 999 4
County 2016 402 a EAGLE College-Prep- . 0 0 o No 2016 ' ' ' RC approved funding changes 8/27/2014.
Elementary-Schools-
Maricopa- | . MMALE- Rose-Madison-Heights & o - Admin: Delete project. Combined with MMA15-404.
Highway . materialstncentives- — — | Safety |FAPR-MAG 40,548 4:45% 44,999 ’
County 2016 403 s Joseph-Zito-Elementary- . 0 0 o No 2016 ' ' ' RC approved funding changes 8/27/2014.
sk
Maricopa- | . MMAL7- Campbell-LomaLinda& o - Admin: Delete project. Combined with MMA15-403.
Highway 4374 materialstncentives- — — | Safety |FAP-MAG 40,548 4:45% 44,999 ’
County 0 405 EAGLE College-Prep- . 0 0 o No 0 ' ' ' RC approved funding changes 8/27/2014.
Elementary-Schools-
Maricopa- | . MMAL7- Rose-Madison-Heights & o - Admin: Delete project. Combined with MMA15-404.
Highway 2415 . materialstncentives- — — | Safety |FAP-MAG 40,548 4:45% 44,999 ’
County 0 406 Joseph-Zito-Elementary- . 0 0 o No e ' ' ' RC approved funding changes 8/27/2014.
sk
Arizona Charter Academy,
Imagine Rosefield & Admin: Increase funding amount to add two
SUR15- Imagine Middle Procure consultant schools to study. Change location to reflect
Surprise | Highway | 2015 3193 9 - : services to conduct Safe [ 0 0 0 | -~ No | - Safety | TAP-MAG| 2015 66,482 6,019 72,500 - - 9 -
402 School/lmagine High Routes To School Stud additional schools. RC approved funding increase
School (Same Campus) - Y 8/27/2014.
Surprise
Notes

1. Rows in the report are sorted in order by the following columns: Section, Agency, Year and TIP ID. Changes are in red font. Deletions are show in

strike through font.

2. The following are used to indicate MAG Committees reviewing these TIP listings for amendment: TRC = Transportation Committee, MC =
Management Committee, TPC = Transportation Review Committee, RC = Regional Council

3. The year the funds were apportioned by Congress. This item is included only for informational purposes.

4. For federal projects this is the year the project will authorize. For transit this is the year the project will appear in a grant.

Pagelof1

Date Printed 10/16/2014



	cover page
	Tables A C D E
	Table A_Amendment 6
	ALCP - IN TIP

	Table C_Amendment 6_ADOT
	Table C RC

	Table D_Amendment 6_ADOT
	Table D RC

	Table E_Amendment 6
	Admin Modifications





